
   RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF CONTRACT 2016-10341 WITH 

DELTA DENTAL OF NORTH CAROLINA ESTIMATED IN THE AMOUNT OF $552,816 

FOR THIRD PARTY DENTAL PLAN ADMINISTRATION SERVICES  

 

 

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2016 the City entered into a contract with Delta Dental of North 

Carolina to provide Third Party Dental Plan Administration Services; 

 

WHEREAS, the contract was extended January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2024 with an 

option to renew the contract for three years; 

 

WHEREAS, People and Culture wishes to extend this contract for another three years with an 

anticipated end date of December 31, 2027; 

 

WHEREAS, the total estimated contract value of $552,816 requires Council’s approval; 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro can better meet the needs of the employees by offering a 

benefits compensation package utilizing Third Party Dental Administration Services;   

 

WHEREAS, Delta Dental of North Carolina was selected as a qualified vendor, and the M/WBE 

office was involved in the process; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to enter into this contract with Delta Dental of North 

Carolina for Third Party Dental Plan Administration Services. 
 

 


